

CONFORMITY DECLARATION

Hereby our company confirm that the

Automatic Multi Forming Machine
AMF600-IV

Is designed and built according to European and Italian laws which codify safety and accidental injuries prevention and complies with the following legislative references for contact with food:

- EC Reg 1935/04 materials intended for contact with food.
- Italian Legislative Decree 17 – 2010 ALL 1 Par 2 (Food machinery)
- EC Reg 10/11 plastic materials in contact with food.
- EC Reg 2023/06 good production practices for production of materials in contact with food.

Hereby our company confirm that all the surface of devices directly exposed to product comply with the European directive EC 1935/2004 and is designed according to:

- EN 1672-2:2005 +A1:2009 Food processing machines - Safety and hygiene requirements - part 2: hygiene requirements.
- The material is compliant with contact with food, for any duration, at temperatures between 20°C and - 18°C.
- The machine is designed and built in compliance with the UNI EN 1672 – 2: 2005 + A1:2009 standards and complies with the standards for the hygienic design of machinery and the principles of the EHEDG regulations.
- Steel material used for the production of the machinery is included in the list of stainless steels that can be used in contact with food.
- All surfaces defined as Food Areas are suitable for contact with food.

All surfaces of devices directly exposed to product are food contact acceptable regarding the actual state of knowledge.

DATE: 13 March 2025

STAMP AND SIGNATURE

